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DISABILITY and HEALTHDISABILITY and HEALTH



Women with disabilities have Women with disabilities have 
special health concernsspecial health concerns

•• Obtaining accurate information Obtaining accurate information 
about disabilities is important for:about disabilities is important for:

-- disease preventiondisease prevention
-- providing servicesproviding services

-- advocacy and policies makingadvocacy and policies making



Prevalence of disabilities is Prevalence of disabilities is 
high in L.A. Countyhigh in L.A. County

•• Highest Highest 
-- South LASouth LA
-- Antelope ValleyAntelope Valley
-- South BaySouth Bay

•• Each reported 23% prevalenceEach reported 23% prevalence



Types of disability Types of disability 
among adult among adult 

womenwomen

•• Physical      79%Physical      79%

•• Sensory      45%Sensory      45%

•• MentalMental 17%17%

•• Learning     16%Learning     16%



% reporting fair/poor health:% reporting fair/poor health:

•• No disabilityNo disability 13%13%
DisabilityDisability 47%47%

•• Asian/Pacific Islander         57%Asian/Pacific Islander         57%
Black                                     40%Black                                     40%
Latina                                    62%Latina                                    62%
White                                     38%White                                     38%

Health Health status/selfstatus/self--rated healthrated health



What are the factors What are the factors 
contributing to impaired contributing to impaired 

health status?health status?



Causes of Impaired Health Causes of Impaired Health 
Status Status 

•• Lack of physical activities:Lack of physical activities: 50 50 -- 60%60%

•• Obesity:Obesity: 30 30 -- 50%50%

•• Diabetes: 20% (triple the rate of able Diabetes: 20% (triple the rate of able 
bodied women)bodied women)

•• Lack of access to medical care: 48%Lack of access to medical care: 48%



Preventive measures/ screeningPreventive measures/ screening

•• PAP PAP -- relatively good rate, up  relatively good rate, up  
to 80%to 80%

•• Screening for: DM, Metabolic Screening for: DM, Metabolic 
Syndrome or CAD Syndrome or CAD -- not that not that 
goodgood



Research at RLANRCResearch at RLANRC

•• Studies done at Rancho Los Amigos show high Studies done at Rancho Los Amigos show high 
prevalence of CVD risk factors in women with prevalence of CVD risk factors in women with 
chronic mobility problems. Particularly high rate chronic mobility problems. Particularly high rate 
of metabolic syndrome components. of metabolic syndrome components. 

•• Studies also show clear correlation between Studies also show clear correlation between 
cardiovascular health and the quality of life cardiovascular health and the quality of life 
in women with disabilities.in women with disabilities.



Much needs to be done to Much needs to be done to 
improve this picture.improve this picture.



Education of medical professionals Education of medical professionals 
starting in medical and nursing starting in medical and nursing 

schoolsschools

•• Dissemination of knowledgeDissemination of knowledge

•• Better access to quality careBetter access to quality care



Prevention of secondary Prevention of secondary 
conditionsconditions

•• Should be made available to all:Should be made available to all:

-- NutritionNutrition
-- Physical activitiesPhysical activities
-- Stress reductionStress reduction

Eustress



•• Health and wellHealth and well--being of women with being of women with 
disabilities is a matter of increasing public disabilities is a matter of increasing public 
health importance.health importance.

•• We should follow the Surgeon General in We should follow the Surgeon General in 
the "Call to Action to Improve the Health the "Call to Action to Improve the Health 
and Wellness of Women with Disabilities.and Wellness of Women with Disabilities.””



Thank you!Thank you!

Questions?Questions?


